505529246 06/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5576052

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
YEYI YU			03/08/2018	
TIRUCHERAI VARAHAN VASUDEVAN			10/04/2018	
KAYLA MARIE KEMLER			10/04/2018	
ADRIENNE LYN KING	à		10/18/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	CONO	PCO, INC., D/B/A UNILEVER		
Street Address:	700 SY	LVAN AVENUE		
City:	ENGL	EWOOD CLIFFS		
State/Country:	NEW J	ERSEY		
Postal Code:	07632-	07632-3100		
PROPERTY NUMBER			7	
Property Typ		Number	_	
Application Number:	16470500			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:		(201)431-9180		
Correspondence will	be sent to	a tha a-mail addrace firet: if that ie un		
	if provide			
	if provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 201-214-9580		
using a fax number,	if provide	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name		<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE FLOOR A4	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	9:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE FLOOR A4 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE FLOOR A4 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE FLOOR A4 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE FLOOR A4 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY J9266USW1 BETTY SCHULTZ	nt via US Mail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: NUMBER:	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 201-214-9580 patentgroupus@unilever.com UNILEVER PATENT GROUP 700 SYLVAN AVENUE FLOOR A4 ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS, NEW JERSEY J9266USW1 BETTY SCHULTZ /Betty Schultz/	nt via US Mail. 7 07632-3100	

source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page7.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page8.tif source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page9.tif
5 1 5
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page10.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page11.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page12.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page13.tif
source=J9266USw1-Declaration-Assignment#page14.tif

DECLARATION / ASSIGNMENT - STATEMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

GU Yeyi, with Residence address at: Suzhou, CN and Mailing Address at Unilever (China) Ltd. Shanghai Branch, No. 66 Linxin Road, Linkong Economic Development Zone, Shanghai, 200335, China

VASUDEVAN Tirucherai Varahan, with Residence address at: Bethany, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 40 Merritt Boulevard, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

KEMLER Kayla Marie, with Residence address at: Etters, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 40 Merritt Boulevard, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

KING Adrienne Lyn, with Residence address at: Stamford, US and Mailing Address at 119 Towne Street, Apt. 472, Stamford, Connecticut, 06902, United States of America

invented certain improvements in:

LIQUID PERSONAL CLEANSING COMPOSITION

which is found in:

- a patent application, attached hereto, said application being identified as Unilever Case No. ____; OR
- International Application No. PCT/EP2017/082680 filed on 2017-12-13 ("the Filing Date");

I. DECLARATION of inventorship (Rules 4.17(iv) and 51*bis*.1(a)(iv)) for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America:

- (a) This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application of which it forms a part (if filing declaration with application)
 OR
- (b) This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application (if furnishing declaration pursuant to Rule 26*ter*).

I hereby declare that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby declare that the above-identified international application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My signature is set forth at the end of this statement.

II. DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications,

March 2014

Page 1 of 4

Form 1 – filed with International Application

material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

III. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application (the "Application") and in and to the invention(s) therein disclosed for the United States (herein understood to include its possessions and territories).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) to each of the undersigned in hand paid and other good and valuable executed consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Conopco, Inc., d/o/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the Application in and for the United States, and in and to the Application and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or other applications in the United States describing said invention(s) or improvements thereon (including the right to claim foreign and/or domestic priority of any of application(s) describing said inventions), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from any of the foregoing applications, including any and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution and/or defense of any and all post-grant or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary to secure to said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

This Assignment is effective as of the Filing Date.

My/Our signature below is applicable to all pages above, setting out the Declaration, Duty of Disclosure and the Assignment descriptions and obligations:

Dated:	1.2	
Dated: 10/4/2018	Yeyi GU ۳ <u>۲۰ محمد لین</u> Tirucherai Var	n Vin hn Vin Com
Dated: <u>10/4/20(8</u> DOROTHY P. KINKEAD NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CONNECTICUT My Commencian Expanse 2/28/2014 SS 7/442 7/2014	Kayla Marie K	<u>Mari Hala</u> EMLER
March 2014	Page 2 of 4	Form 1 - filed with international Application

Dated:	

Adrienne Lyn KING

March 2014

Page 3 of 4

Form 1 - filed with International Application

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

March 2014

Page 4 of 4

Form 1 - filed with International Application

DECLARATION / ASSIGNMENT - STATEMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

GU Yeyi, with Residence address at: Suzhou, CN and Mailing Address at Unilever (China) Ltd. Shanghai Branch, No. 66 Linxin Road, Linkong Economic Development Zone, Shanghai, 200335, China

VASUDEVAN Tirucherai Varahan, with Residence address at: Bethany, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 40 Merritt Boulevard, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

KEMLER Kayla Marie, with Residence address at: Etters, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 40 Merritt Boulevard, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

KING Adrienne Lyn, with Residence address at: Stamford, US and Mailing Address at 119 Towne Street, Apt. 472, Stamford, Connecticut, 06902, United States of America

invented certain improvements in:

LIQUID PERSONAL CLEANSING COMPOSITION

which is found in:

- a patent application, attached hereto, said application being identified as Unilever Case No. _____;
 OR
- International Application No. PCT/EP2017/082680 filed on 2017-12-13 ("the Filing Date");

I. DECLARATION of inventorship (Rules 4.17(iv) and 51*bis*.1(a)(iv)) for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America:

- (a)
 This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application of which it forms a part (if filing declaration with application)
 OR
- (b) This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application (if furnishing declaration pursuant to Rule 26*ter*).

I hereby declare that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby declare that the above-identified international application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My signature is set forth at the end of this statement.

II. DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications,

March 2014

Page 1 of 4

Form 1 – filed with International Application

material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

III. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application (the "Application") and in and to the invention(s) therein disclosed for the United States (herein understood to include its possessions and territories).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) to each of the undersigned in hand paid and other good and valuable executed consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the Application in and for the United States, and in and to the Application and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or other applications in the United States describing said invention(s) describing said inventions), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from any of the foregoing applications, including any and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution and/or defense of any and all post-grant or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary to secure to said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

This Assignment is effective as of the Filing Date.

My/Our signature below is applicable to all pages above, setting out the Declaration, Duty of Disclosure and the Assignment descriptions and obligations:

Dated:	
Datada	Yeyi GU
Dated:	Tirucherai Varahan VASUDEVAN
Dated:	Koula Maria KEMI ED
	Kayla Marie KEMLER

March 2014

Page 2 of 4

Form 1 - filed with International Application

Dated: 10/18/18

7

Adrienne Lyn KING

Adrienne L King Why Foll

CHRIS RAMIREZ NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01RA6227971 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 09-07-2022

March 2014

Form 1 – filed with International Application

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- 5. A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- 9. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

March 2014

Page 4 of 4

Form 1 - filed with International Application

DECLARATION / ASSIGNMENT - STATEMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

GU Yeyij with Residence address at: Suzhou, CN and Mailing Address at Unilever (China) Ltd. Shanghai Branch, No. 66 Linxin Road, Linkong Economic Development Zone, Shanghai, 200335, China

VASUDEVAN Tirucherai Varahan, with Residence address at: Bethany, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 40 Merritt Boulevard, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

KEMLER Kayla Marie, with Residence address at: Etters, US and Mailing Address at Conopco Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, 40 Merritt Boulevard, Trumbull, Connecticut, 06611, United States of America

KING Adrienne Lyn, with Residence address at: Stamford, US and Mailing Address at 119 Towne Street, Apt. 472, Stamford, Connecticut, 06902, United States of America

invented certain improvements in:

LIQUID PERSONAL CLEANSING COMPOSITION

which is found in:

- a patent application, attached hereto, said application being identified as Unilever Case No. _____; OR
- International Application No. PCT/EP2017/082680 filed on 2017-12-13 ("the Filing Date");

I. DECLARATION of inventorship (Rules 4.17(iv) and 51*bis*.1(a)(iv)) for the purposes of the designation of the United States of America:

- (a) This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application of which it forms a part (if filing declaration with application)
 OR
- (b) This declaration is directed to the above-identified international application (if furnishing declaration pursuant to Rule 26*ter*).

I hereby declare that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby declare that the above-identified international application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

My signature is set forth at the end of this statement.

II. DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above; and

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications,

March 2014

Page 1 of 4

Form 1 - filed with International Application

REEL: 049492 FRAME: 0365

material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

III. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application (the "Application") and in and to the invention(s) therein disclosed for the United States (herein understood to include its possessions and territories).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) to each of the undersigned in hand paid and other good and valuable executed consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and hereby do sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 800 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the Application in and for the United States, and in and to the Application and any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or other applications in the United States describing said invention(s) describing said inventions), and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from any of the foregoing applications, including any and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns.

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution and/or defense of any and all post-grant or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary to secure to said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a UNILEVER, its successors and assigns, may be necessary to secure to said, Conopco, Inc., d/b/a uniterests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

This Assignment is effective as of the Filing Date.

My/Our signature below is applicable to all pages above, setting out the Declaration, Duty of Disclosure and the Assignment descriptions and obligations:

Dated: <u>20/8.03.08</u>	<u>۲</u> е»، نيز Yeyi GU	<u> 700.007.2</u>
Dated:	Tirucherai	Varahan VASUDEVAN
Dated:	Kayia Mari	© KEMLER
March 2014	Page 2 of 4	Form 1 – filed with International Application
		PATENT

J9266WO1 Dated: Adrienne Lyn KING

March 2014

Page 3 of 4

Form 1 – filed with International Application



Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- 2. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- 3. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive: Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

March 2014

Page 4 of 4

Form 1 - filed with International Application



Seen by me, mr. Willem Hendrik Johannes de Jong, civil law notary in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, for legalisation of the signature placed on the attached document of:

Ms **Yeyi GU**, c/o at Suzhou, CN and Mailing Address at Unilever (China) Ltd. Shanghai Branch, No. 66 Linxin Road, Linkong Economic Development Zone, Shanghai, 200335, China.

Rotterdam, 12 April 2018





Ą

RECORDED: 06/17/2019